P0700057235

(Re	questor's Name)
(Ad	ldress)
(Ad	ldress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(Dc	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
L	Office Use Only



05/27/11--01009--004 **35.00



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: _____ The Law Office of Arlene C. Udick P.A.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

P07000057235

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Arlene C. Udick
-	Name of Contact Person
	The Law Office of Arlene C. Udick P.A.
	Firm/ Company
	P.O. Box 2094
	Address
	•
	The Villages, Florida 32158
	City/ State and Zip Code
	arlene@udicklaw.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Arlene C. Udick Name of Contact Person		at (<u>352</u>) <u>3</u> Area Code & Daytime Tel	91-1888 ephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:
✓ \$35 Filing Fee	Status Certificate of Status	Statistic Statistics (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
<u>Mailing A</u> Amendmer		Street Address Amendment Section	
	Corporations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl Tallahassee, FL 32301	le ,

Articles of Amendment

to

Articles of Incorporation

of

TE Rell May 27 PALL Star PH 2: 54 Find Star Phy 2: 54

ECTIVE DATE

The Law Office of Arlene C. Udick P.A.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P07000057235

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. <u>If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:</u>

Real Estate Law Solutions P.A.	_The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporate	\overline{d} " or the
abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional c	orporation
name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	

B. Enter new principal office address, if a	pplicable:	<u>N/A</u>	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STRI</u>	EET ADDRESS)		
			<u> </u>
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicab		N1/A	
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OF</u>	FICE BOX	N/A	
D. If amending the registered agent and/o	r registered office	address in Flor	ida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new re			<u></u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	N/A		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	N/A		
<u>New Registered Office Address:</u>	(Flori	ida street addres	s)
	1		<i>b)</i>
			,
	`. 		. Florida
	(City)		,

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Exhibit "A"

E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:</u>

ARTICLE I is amended to reflect the change in the corporate name to:

REAL ESTATE LAW SOLUTIONS P.A.

۰ ر

ARTICLE IX is added to the Articles of Incorporation:

Each holder of common shares shall have one vote for each such share held of record on all matters submitted for shareholder approval. Except as otherwise specifically required by law, or except as specifically provided in these articles of incorporation, all other matters requiring shareholder approval shall require an affirmative vote of a majority of the shares voting thereon. The holders of the common shares shall have unlimited voting rights and the right to receive the net assets of the corporation upon dissolution.

ARTICLE X is added to the Article of Incorporation:

The corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act any person who has been made, or is threatened to be made a party to an action, suit, or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, investigative, or otherwise (including an action, suit or proceeding by or in the right of the corporation), by reason of the fact that the person is or was a director or officer of the corporation, or a fiduciary within the meaning of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 with respect to an employee benefit plan of the corporation, or serves or served at the request of the corporation as a director, or as an officer, or as a fiduciary of an employee benefit plan, of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise. In addition, the corporation shall pay for or reimburse any expenses incurred by such persons who are parties so such proceedings, in advance of the final disposition of such proceedings, to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act.

()	
The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: May 24, 2011
Èffective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required)
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/w	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
-	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated May	24, 2011 Aulene, C. Udert
Signature	
sele	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been acted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Arlene C. Udick

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)